Reported laboratory-confirmed COVID-19 cases and deaths (bis 11.02.2020: reported confirmed 2019-nCoV cases and deaths) (1)
Berichtete laborbestitigte COVID-19-Fille und Todesfille (bis 11.02.2020: 2019-nCoV)

Bundesrepublik Deutschland
Bevolkerung - 01.01.2019: 83.019.213
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Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report —4 - Data as reported by: 24 January 2020

Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report —5 - Data as reported by: 25 January 2020 (2)

Novel Coronavirus (2019-nCoV) Situation Report - 6 - Data as reported by: 26 January 2020

Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 7 - Data as reported by 27 January 2020

Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 8 - Data as reported by 28 January 2020

Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report—9 - Data as reported by 29 January 2020

Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 10 - Data as reported by 30 January 2020

Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 11 - Data as reported by 31 January 2020

Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 12 - Data as reported by 1 February 2020

Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 13 - Data as reported by 2 February 2020

Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 14 - ERRARTUM - Data as reported by 3 February 2020
Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 15 - Data as reported by 4 February 2020

Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 16 - ERRATUM - Data as reported by 5 February 2020
reported by 6 February 2020

reported by 7 February 2020

reported by 8 February 2020

reported by 9 February 2020

reported by 10 February 2020

reported by 11 February 2020
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 23 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 24 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 25 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 26 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 27 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 28 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report —29 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 30 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 31 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 32 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 33 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 34 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 35 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 36 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 37 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 38 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 39 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 40 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 41 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report —42 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report —43 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 44 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report —45 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 46 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 47 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 48 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 49 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 50 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 51 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report —52 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 53 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 54 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 55 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 56 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 57 - Data as

Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report —17 - Data as
Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 18 - Data as
Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report —19 - Data as
Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 20 - Data as
Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 21 - Data as
Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 22 - Data as

reported by 12 February 2020

reported by 13 February 2020

reported by 14 February 2020

reported by 15 February 2020

reported by 16 February 2020

reported by 17 February 2020

reported by 18 February 2020

reported by 19 February 2020

reported by 20 February 2020

reported by 21 February 2020

reported by 10AM CET 22 February 2020

reported by 10AM CET 23 February 2020

reported by 10AM CET 24 February 2020

reported by 10AM CET 25 February 2020

reported by 10AM CET 26 February 2020

reported by 10AM CET 27 February 2020

reported by 10AM CET 28 February 2020

reported by 10AM CET 29 February 2020

reported by 10AM CET 01 March 2020

reported by 10AM CET 02 March 2020

reported by national authorities by 10AM CET 03 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10AM CET 04 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10AM CET 05 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10AM CET 06 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10AM CET 07 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10AM CET 0 8 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 09 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 10 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 15 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 12 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 13 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 14 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 15 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 16 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 17 March 2020

Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 58 Data as reported by national authorities by 00:00 CET 18 March 2020
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 59 Data as reported by national authorities by 00:00 CET 19 March 2020

Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 60 Data as reported by national authorities by 23 59 CET 19 March 2020
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 61 -Data as reported by national authorities by 23:59 CET 20 March 2020
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 62 -Data as reported by national authorities by 23:59 CET 21 March 2020

(Eurostat)

Total Total Total

confirmed confirmed Total new

cases new deaths deaths

cases

24.01.2020 10:00 0 0 0 0
25.01.2020 10:00 0 0 0 0
26.01.2020 10:00 0 0 0 0
27.01.2020 10:00 0 0 0 0
28.01.2020 10:00 1 1 0 0
29.01.2020 10:00 4 3 0 0
30.01.2020 10:00 4 0 0 0
31.01.2020 10:00 5 1 0 0
01.02.2020 10:00 7 2 0 0
02.02.2020 10:00 8 1 0 0
03.02.2020 10:00 10 2 0 0
04.02.2020 10:00 12 2 0 0
05.02.2020 10:00 12 0 0 0
06.02.2020 10:00 12 0 0 0
07.02.2020 10:00 13 1 0 0
08.02.2020 10:00 14 1 0 0
09.02.2020 10:00 14 0 0 0
10.02.2020 10:00 14 0 0 0
11.02.2020 10:00 14 0 0 0
12.02.2020 10:00 16 2 0 0
13.02.2020 10:00 16 0 0 0
14.02.2020 10:00 16 0 0 0
15.02.2020 10:00 16 0 0 0
16.02.2020 10:00 16 0 0 0
17.02.2020 10:00 16 0 0 0
18.02.2020 10:00 16 0 0 0
19.02.2020 10:00 16 0 0 0
20.02.2020 10:00 16 0 0 0
21.02.2020 10:00 16 0 0 0
22.02.2020 10:00 16 0 0 0
23.02.2020 10:00 16 0 0 0
24.02.2020 10:00 16 0 0 0
25.02.2020 10:00 16 0 0 0
26.02.2020 10:00 18 2 0 0
27.02.2020 10:00 21 3 0 0
28.02.2020 10:00 26 5 0 0
29.02.2020 10:00 57 31 0 0
01.03.2020 10:00 57 0 0 0
02.03.2020 10:00 129 72 0 0
03.03.2020 10:00 157 28 0 0
04.03.2020 10:00 196 39 0 0
05.03.2020 10:00 262 66 0 0
06.03.2020 10:00 534 272 0 0
07.03.2020 10:00 639 105 0 0
08.03.2020 10:00 795 156 0 0
09.03.2020 10:00 1.112 317 0 0
10.03.2020 10:00 1.139 27 2 2
11.03.2020 10:00 1.296 157 2 0
12.03.2020 10:00 1.567 271 3 1
13.03.2020 10:00 2.369 802 6 3
14.03.2020 10:00 3.062 693 6 0
15.03.2020 10:00 3.795 733 8 2
16.03.2020 10:00 4.838 1.043 12 4
17.03.2020 10:00 6.012 1.174 13 1
18.03.2020 00:00 7.156 1.144 13 0
19.03.2020 00:00 8.198 1.042 13 0
19.03.2020 23:59 10.999 2.801 20 7
20.03.2020 23:59 18.323 7.324 45 25
21.03.2020 23:59 21.463 3.140 67 22
23.03.2020 10:00 24.774 3.311 94 27
24.03.2020 10:00 29.212 4.438 126 32
25.03.2020 10:00 31.554 2.342 149 23
26.03.2020 10:00 36.508 4.954 198 49
27.03.2020 10:00 42.288 5.780 253 55
28.03.2020 10:00 48.582 6.294 325 72
29.03.2020 10:00 52.547 3.965 389 64
30.03.2020 10:00 57.298 4.751 455 66
31.03.2020 10:00 61.913 4.615 583 128
01.04.2020 10:00 67.366 5.453 732 149
02.04.2020 10:00 73.522 6.156 872 140

Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 63 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 23 March 2020
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 64 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 65 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 66 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 67 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 68 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 69 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 70 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 71 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 72 - Data as
Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 73 - Data as
(1) WHO Situation Report bis 11.02.2020: Case classifications are based on WHO case definitions for 2019-nCoV; WHO Situation Report ab 12.02.2020: Case classifications are based on WHO case definitions for COVID-19
(2) WHO-Situation Report mit ersten laborbestétigten COVID-19-Fillen in Europa (3 Félle in Frankreich)
Zusammengestellt vom Bremer Institut fiir Arbeitsmarktforschung und Jugendberufshilfe (BIAJ)
Bremer Institut fiir Arbeitsmarktforschung und Jugendberufshilfe (BIAJ)

reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 24 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 25 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 26 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 27 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 28 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 29 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 30 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 31 March 2020
reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 1 April 2020

reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 2 April 2020
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Reported laboratory-confirmed COVID-19 cases and deaths (bis 11.02.2020: reported confirmed 2019-nCoV cases and deaths) (1)
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Berichtete laborbestatigte COVID-19-Fille und Todesfélle (bis 11.02.2020: 2019-nCoV) ITA
Italien
Bevolkerung - 01.01.2019: 60.359.546
(Eurostat)
Total Tc?ta : Total
confirmed confirmed  Total new Quelle
cases new deaths deaths
cases

24.01.2020 10:00 0 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report —4 - Data as reported by: 24 January 2020
25.01.2020 10:00 0 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report —5 - Data as reported by: 25 January 2020 (2)
26.01.2020 10:00 0 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus (2019-nCoV) Situation Report - 6 - Data as reported by: 26 January 2020
27.01.2020 10:00 0 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 7 - Data as reported by 27 January 2020
28.01.2020 10:00 0 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 8 - Data as reported by 28 January 2020
29.01.2020 10:00 0 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report —9 - Data as reported by 29 January 2020
30.01.2020 10:00 0 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 10 - Data as reported by 30 January 2020
31.01.2020 10:00 2 2 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 11 - Data as reported by 31 January 2020
01.02.2020 10:00 2 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 12 - Data as reported by 1 February 2020
02.02.2020 10:00 2 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 13 - Data as reported by 2 February 2020
03.02.2020 10:00 2 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 14 - ERRARTUM - Data as reported by 3 February 2020
04.02.2020 10:00 2 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 15 - Data as reported by 4 February 2020
05.02.2020 10:00 2 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 16 - ERRATUM - Data as reported by 5 February 2020
06.02.2020 10:00 2 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 17 - Data as reported by 6 February 2020
07.02.2020 10:00 3 1 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 18 - Data as reported by 7 February 2020
08.02.2020 10:00 3 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 19 - Data as reported by 8 February 2020
09.02.2020 10:00 3 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 20 - Data as reported by 9 February 2020
10.02.2020 10:00 3 0 (1] 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report — 21 - Data as reported by 10 February 2020
11.02.2020 10:00 3 0 0 0 Novel Coronavirus(2019-nCoV) Situation Report —22 - Data as reported by 11 February 2020
12.02.2020 10:00 3 0 0 0 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 23 - Data as reported by 12 February 2020
13.02.2020 10:00 3 0 0 0 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 24 - Data as reported by 13 February 2020
14.02.2020 10:00 3 0 0 0 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 25 - Data as reported by 14 February 2020
15.02.2020 10:00 3 0 0 0 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 26 - Data as reported by 15 February 2020
16.02.2020 10:00 3 0 0 0 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 27 - Data as reported by 16 February 2020
17.02.2020 10:00 3 0 0 0 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 28 - Data as reported by 17 February 2020
18.02.2020 10:00 3 0 0 0 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 29 - Data as reported by 18 February 2020
19.02.2020 10:00 3 0 (1] 0 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 30 - Data as reported by 19 February 2020
20.02.2020 10:00 3 0 0 0 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report —31 - Data as reported by 20 February 2020
21.02.2020 10:00 3 0 0 0 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 32 - Data as reported by 21 February 2020
22.02.2020 10:00 9 6 0 0 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 33 - Data as reported by 10AM CET 22 February 2020
23.02.2020 10:00 76 67 2 2 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 34 - Data as reported by 10AM CET 23 February 2020
24.02.2020 10:00 124 48 2 0 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 35 - Data as reported by 10AM CET 24 February 2020
25.02.2020 10:00 229 105 6 4 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 36 - Data as reported by 10AM CET 25 February 2020
26.02.2020 10:00 322 93 11 5 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report —37 - Data as reported by 10AM CET 26 February 2020
27.02.2020 10:00 400 78 12 1 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 38 - Data as reported by 10AM CET 27 February 2020
28.02.2020 10:00 650 250 17 5 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report —39 - Data as reported by 10AM CET 28 February 2020
29.02.2020 10:00 888 238 21 4 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 40 - Data as reported by 10AM CET 29 February 2020
01.03.2020 10:00 1.128 240 29 8 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 41 - Data as reported by 10AM CET 01 March 2020
02.03.2020 10:00 1.689 561 35 6 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 42 - Data as reported by 10AM CET 02 March 2020
03.03.2020 10:00 2.036 347 52 17 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report —43 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10AM CET 03 March 2020
04.03.2020 10:00 2.502 466 80 28 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 44 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10AM CET 04 March 2020
05.03.2020 10:00 3.089 587 107 27 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 45 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10AM CET 05 March 2020
06.03.2020 10:00 3.865 776 148 41 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 46 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10AM CET 06 March 2020
07.03.2020 10:00 4.636 771 197 49 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 47 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10AM CET 07 March 2020
08.03.2020 10:00 5.883 1.247 234 37 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 48 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10AM CET 0 8 March 2020
09.03.2020 10:00 7.375 1.492 366 132 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 49 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 09 March 2020
10.03.2020 10:00 9.172 1.797 463 97 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 50 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 10 March 2020
11.03.2020 10:00 10.149 977 631 168 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 51 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 15 March 2020
12.03.2020 10:00 12.462 2.313 827 196 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 52 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 12 March 2020
13.03.2020 10:00 15.113 2.651 1.016 189 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 53 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 13 March 2020
14.03.2020 10:00 17.660 2,547  1.268 252 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 54 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 14 March 2020
15.03.2020 10:00 21.157 3.497 1441 173 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 55 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 15 March 2020
16.03.2020 10:00 24.747 3.590 1.809 368 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 56 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 16 March 2020
17.03.2020 10:00 27.980 3.233 2.158 349 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 57 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10 AM CET 17 March 2020
18.03.2020 00:00 31.506 3.526 2.503 345 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 58 Data as reported by national authorities by 00:00 CET 18 March 2020
19.03.2020 00:00 35.713 4.207 2.978 475 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 59 Data as reported by national authorities by 00:00 CET 19 March 2020
19.03.2020 23:59 41.035 5.322 3.407 429 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 60 Data as reported by national authorities by 23 59 CET 19 March 2020
20.03.2020 23:59 47.021 5.986  4.032 625 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 61 -Data as reported by national authorities by 23:59 CET 20 March 2020
21.03.2020 23:59 53.578 6.557  4.827 795 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 62 -Data as reported by national authorities by 23:59 CET 21 March 2020
23.03.2020 10:00 59.138 5.560 5.476 649 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 63 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 23 March 2020
24.03.2020 10:00 63.927 4.789 6.077 601 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 64 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 24 March 2020
25.03.2020 10:00 69.176 5.249 6.820 743 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 65 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 25 March 2020
26.03.2020 10:00 74.386 5.210 7.505 685 Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) Situation Report — 66 - Data as reported by national authorities by 10:00 CET 26 March 2020
